CALIFORNIA State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2018 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING F DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/03/18) Previously DI		T Prir	nt	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		harrisona	an and a second		La secondario mandali in antico del controlo del controlo del controlo del controlo del controlo del controlo d	
		RECEIP				
¥'				18 151	BER (If applicable)	
		STATE	LEARI		DER (II applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		1		DATE		
CO OF EL DORADO COMM DEV SERV PLANNING/BUILDING	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			10/09/18		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER		
El Dorado				09-2018-151		
PROJECT TITLE				00-2010-1	01	
DESIGN REVIEW REVISION DR-R18-0001/SA		PHAS	F 2			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E			PHONE NUMBER		
PETER L NAVARRA	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			(530) 621-6591		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA		95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		101		199001		
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State Ag	aencv	✓ Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$	\$3,168.00	\$	41144-14144-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	5	\$2,280.75	\$			
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)	5	\$1,077.00	5	5	0.00	
 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)					
□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00	
County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00	
☐ Other			\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:						
🗌 Cash 🔲 Credit 🔲 Check 🔲 Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$		50.00	
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND	TITLE			
× Muchelle Ruphet EDC	O RECORDER CLE	RK MI	CHEL	LE PROPHI	ET, DEPUTY	

COPY - CDFW/ASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

Notice of Determination

To: County Clerk County of El Dorado 360 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667 From: County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

Subject:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Design Review Revision DR-R18-0001 / Saratoga Retail Phase 2			Peter L. Navarra					
Project	Title					Project Applicant		
	N/A		Efren Sanchez			(530) 621-6591		
	State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse)			Lead Agency A Contact Person		ea Code/Telephone Extension	n	
			and 120-690-08; Lo e El Dorado Hills ar			lo Hills Boulevard, south o	f	
Project Location (El Dorado County)					County)			
building		rive-thru aisle to I				uare feet, and revised approved by the Planning		
	o advise that the made the following	Board of Super	visors Responsible Agency egarding the above de		above described p	roject on October 09, 201 (date)	18	
2.	An environme	ntal Impact Report	e a significant effect o t was prepared for this pared for this project p	s project pursuant to	•	CEQA.		
3. 4.	Mitigation Measu A Statement of O	res 🛛 were 🗋 we verriding Consider	ere not made a condition rations I was a water pursuant to the provi	ion of the approval o s not adopted for thi	of this project.	FILED OCT 0 9 2018		
	d Game Fees/R	-	80.75 Fish and Game	fee required for No	tice of Determinat	WILLIAM SCHULTZ Recorde	ər-Çleri	
	0	.00 fee required for	Notice of Determina			V		

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at the County of El Dorado Community Development Services, Planning and Building Department, 2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667.

Signature (Public Agency)

10, Date

Principal Planner Title